STC 48
OITC 36
STC 50
OITC 39
SMOKE VENT
AcousticMAX™ (STC 48/STC 50)
Block the intrusion of exterior environmental
noise with Babcock-Davis’ AcousticMAX Smoke

Sensor
B__  Burglar Bars
ORDER GUIDE
SPRING Gas spring with damper opens cover against 10psf
snow load
HOLD OPEN ARM Zinc plated steel automatic hold open arm
locks cover in open position
LATCH Zinc plated steel rotary latch designed to hold covers
closed against 90psf wind uplift
OPERATION Opens automatically with a fusible link and
manual pull handles
CERTIFICATIONS UL 793 Listed, FM 4430
Approved, and IBC1207 Compliant (BSVY only)
Additional size options
also available. *Voids UL
Width
12"
6-1/2"
8"
3-3/4"
4-1/4"
C      L  USU
R
LISTED
UL793
SECTION B-B
9
9
         "
10
6
8
3
7
1
2
5
LOWER WINCH
         "
"
B
B
A A
SECTION A-A
UPPER WINCH
  12 1/4"
  6 1/2"  CURB THK         "
  9"
  17 3/8"
3 3/4"
4 3/8"
COVER
THK
ELW
A
DWG.  NO.
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BABCOCK-DAVIS IS PROHIBITED.
Wall Curb
4/15/14
Smoke Vent, Acoustical STC50,
B
AA
B
12
2 1
DRAWN
RELEASED
SIZE
AELW
SHEET 1 OF 2
DATENAME
TITLE: